CH \$190.00 857310

ETAS ID: TM401357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		10/05/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ladera Vineyards, LLC
Street Address:	150 White Cottage Road South
City:	Angwin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94508
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85731029	S
Registration Number:	1925773	CHATEAU WOLTNER
Registration Number:	2719320	TWO MOUNTAINS
Registration Number:	2743712	LONE CANYON VINEYARD
Registration Number:	2696061	LADERA
Registration Number:	4172845	TIMBERLINE
Registration Number:	3551578	PILLOW RD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1:1455 First Street, Suite 301Address Line 4:Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LADE001-001 10/7/16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/

TRADEMARK 900380828 REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0477

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif		
source=Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks (executed)#page2.tif		
source=Discharge of Security Interest - Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0478

<u>DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST</u> (<u>Trademarks</u>)

Dated: October 5, 2016

WHEREAS, LADERA VINEYARDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Grantee"), in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral (collectively, the "Collateral") pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of February 21, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>") given by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee with respect to the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> was entered into on February 21, 2014, and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 26, 2014, and such recordation is located on Reel 5224 at Frame 0918 of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee desires to release the marks listed in Exhibit A from the Confirmatory Grant.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Grantee of the full amount of the indebtedness described in the Security Agreement, the Grantee hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Confirmatory Grant, being the security interests granted in respect of the trademarks and all other Collateral, and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Confirmatory Grant is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

4828-4698-6042\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0479

GRANTEE:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Andrew Beckman

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

1. Pending Use-Based Trademark Applications

Mark	Class(es)	Appl. No. Appl. Date
S (Stylized)	33	85731029
		17-SEP-2012

2. Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 10/07/2016

Mark	Class(es)	Reg. No. Reg. Date
CHATEAU WOLTNER	33	1,925,773 10-OCT-1995
TWO MOUNTAINS	33	2,719,320 27-MAY-2003
LONE CANYON VINEYARD	33	2,743,712 29-JUL-2003
LADERA	33	2,696,061 11-MAR-2003
TIMBERLINE	33	4,172,845 10-JUL-2012
PILLOW RD.	33	3,551,578 23-DEC-2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0481